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CAPACITY (A)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

PRODUCTION (A)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

DOMESTIC SHIPMENTS (B)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

IMPORTS (B)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

EXPORTS (B)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

APPARENT CONSUMPTION (C)

Short Tons
Metric Tons

-,

1970 1971
1972

Projection
1973

Forecast

1~ -t I

13.7
12.3

12.3
11.2

7.8
8.0

1.3
1.2

1.4
1.3

12.2
11.1

15.0
13.5

12.2
11.0

8.0
7.3

2.0
1.8

1.4
1.3

12.8
11.5

15.2
13.7

13.1
11.9

8.5
7.7

1.8
1.6

1.3
1.1

13.6
12.4

15.4
13.9

14.0
12.6

10.0
9.0

1.8
1.6

1.5
1.4

14.3
12.8

______________________ E ______ I __________ ___________

NOTE: (A) The capacity and production statistics refer to ingot steel,
i.e. pig iron, ferro-alloys, steel ingots and castings.

(B) These figures refer to ingots and rolled steel.

(C) Apparent consumption equals production plus imports minus
exports, and hence combines A and B.

SOURCE: 1970 and 1971 figures are from Statistics Canada.
1972 and 1973 figures are estimates based on an exchange of
views with steel industry officials and consultants.
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