Appendix II

STEEL IN CANADA IN THE SEVENTIES

	1970	1971	1972 Projection	1973 Forecast
CAPACITY (A)				
Short Tons Metric Tons	13.7 12.3	15.0 13.5	15.2 13.7	15.4 13.9
PRODUCTION (A)		2200		
Short Tons Metric Tons	12.3	12.2 11.0	13.1 11.9	14.0 12.6
DOMESTIC SHIPMENTS (B)				0.00
Short Tons Metric Tons	7.8	8.0 7.3	8.5 7.7	10.0 9.0
IMPORTS (B)		THE PARTY OF		
Short Tons Metric Tons	1.3	2.0	1.8	1.8 1.6
EXPORTS (B)				
Short Tons Metric Tons	1.4	1.4	1.3	1.5 1.4
APPARENT CONSUMPTION (C)				
Short Tons Metric Tons	12.2	12.8 11.5	13.6 12.4	14.3 12.8

NOTE: (A) The capacity and production statistics refer to ingot steel, i.e. pig iron, ferro-alloys, steel ingots and castings.

- (B) These figures refer to ingots and rolled steel.
- (C) Apparent consumption equals production plus imports minus exports, and hence combines A and B.

SOURCE: 1970 and 1971 figures are from Statistics Canada.
1972 and 1973 figures are estimates based on an exchange of views with steel industry officials and consultants.